Philips MasterColor®
Ceramic Metal Halide
PAR Lamps
Ideal for retail accent
and display lighting and
architectural lighting
for interior and
exterior applications

281 Hillmount Road
Markham, Ontario
Canada L6C 2S3
1-800-555-0050
A Division of Philips Electronics Ltd.
Printed on chlorine free paper from Sappi Fine Paper mills, who are accredited with EMAS environmental certification.
Sappi claims that the pulp used in the manufacture of Magno Dull paper is derived from environmentally certified forests.
Philips MasterColor® Ceramic Metal Halide PAR Lamps
Ordering, Electrical andTechnical Data
Rated Approx Approx Color
Product ANSI Nom. Bulb Pkg. LCL MOL Avg. Life Initial Mean Temp. Beam
Number Ordering Code Code Watts Finish Base Qty. (In.) (In.) (Hrs.)1 Lumens2 Lumens3 CRI (Kelvin) Desc.
21151-6 CDM20/PAR20/M/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,7 C156/C175/O 22 PAR-20 Med 12 — 33⁄4 9000 940 600 81 3000 Spot 10º
21152-4 CDM20/PAR20/M/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,7 C156/C175/O 22 PAR-20 Med 12 — 33⁄4 9000 980 615 81 3000 Flood 30º
21149-0 CDM20/PAR30L/M/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,7 C156/C175/O 22 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 9000 1200 750 81 3000 Spot 8º
21140-9 CDM20/PAR30L/M/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,7 C156/C175/O 22 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 9000 1200 750 81 3000 Flood 30º
23365-0 CDM35/PAR20/M/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M130/O 39 PAR-20 Med. 12 — 33⁄4 9000 2000 1300 81 3000 Spot 10º
23364-3 CDM35/PAR20/M/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M130/O 39 PAR-20 Med. 12 — 33⁄4 9000 2000 1300 81 3000 Flood 30º
15140-7 CDM35/PAR20/M/SP/4K4,5,7 M130/O 39 PAR-20 Med. 12 — 33⁄4 6000 1950 1650 92 4000 Spot 10º
15141-5 CDM35/PAR20/M/FL/4K4,5,7 M130/O 39 PAR-20 Med. 12 — 33⁄4 6000 1950 1650 92 4000 Flood 30º
22329-7 CDM35/PAR30L/M/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M130/O 39 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 9000 2200 1430 81 3000 Spot 10º
22330-5 CDM35/PAR30L/M/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M130/O 39 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 9000 2200 1430 81 3000 Flood 30º
23224-9 CDM70/PAR30L/M/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M143/M98/O 70 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 11,000 5000 3050 83 3000 Spot 10º
23221-5 CDM70/PAR30L/M/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M143/M98/O 70 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 11,000 5000 3050 83 3000 Flood 40º
15142-3 CDM70/PAR30L/M/SP/4K/ALTO4,5,7 M139/O 70 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 9000 4300 3010 94 4000 Spot 10º
15143-1 CDM70/PAR30L/M/FL/4K/ALTO4,5,7 M139/O 70 PAR-30L Med. 6 — 43⁄4 9000 4300 3010 94 4000 Flood 40º
22250-5 CDM70/PAR38/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M143/M98/O 70 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 4100 2870 85 3000 Spot 15º
22249-7 CDM70/PAR38/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M143/M98/O 70 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 4100 2870 85 3000 Flood 25º
28872-0 CDM70/PAR38/SP/4K/ALTO4,5,6 M143/M98/O 70 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 3700 2590 92 4000 Spot 15º
28873-8 CDM70/PAR38/FL/4K/ALTO4,5,6 M143/M98/O 70 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 3700 2590 92 4000 Flood 25º
24477-2 CDM100/PAR38/SP/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M140/M90/O 100 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 6200 4340 85 3000 Spot 15º
24476-4 CDM100/PAR38/FL/3K/ALTO4,5,6 M140/M90/O 100 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 6200 4340 85 3000 Flood 25º
28876-1 CDM100/PAR38/SP/4K/ALTO4,5,6 M140/M90/O 100 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 5700 3990 92 4000 Spot 15º
28878-7 CDM100/PAR38/FL/4K/ALTO4,5,6 M140/M90/O 100 PAR-38 Med. 12 — 57⁄16 12,500 5700 3990 92 4000 Flood 25º
1) Rated average life is the life obtained, on the average, from large representative groups of lamps in laboratory tests under controlled conditions at 10 or more operating hours per start.
It is based on survival of at least 50% of the lamps and allows for individual lamps or groups of lamps to vary considerably from the average.
2) Measured at 100 hours life.Approximate lumen values listed are for vertical operation of the lamp. For product numbers 21151-6, 21152-4, 21149-0, and 21140-9, as measured on C175/O ballast.
3) Approximate lumen output at 40% of lamp rated average life. For product numbers 21151-6, 21152-4, 21149-0, and 21140-9, as measured on C175/O ballast.